FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-25-2000



101468805

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

**TRADEMARK** 

Name Holland & Knight LLP  Formerly  TS1415		TR	ADEMARKS ONLY		
New   Resubmission (Non-Recordation)   Security Agreement   Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment   Document ID#   Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment   Security Agreement   Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment   Security Agreement   Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment   Reel #   Frame #   Other   Change of Name   Change of Name   Reel #   Frame #   Other   Reel #   Revealing parties attached   Revealing parties   Revealing par	TO: The Commissio	ner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached origin	al document(s) or copy	/(ies).
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name Holland & Knight LLP Sinded Liability Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Foley & Lardner  DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 2) 7777 E. Wisconsin Avenue Address (line 2) Milwaukee Wisconsin SinderCourthy SinderCourthy SinderCourthy SinderCourthy SinderCourthy If document to be recorded is an not domicided in the United States appointment of a domestic representative should be attached Courten Mark if other Courten Massignment.)  Other Corporation Association  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	<b>Submission Ty</b>	/pe	Conveyance Type		
Document ID# Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other  Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Yes 080100  Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Yes 080100  Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name Holland & Knight LLP Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name Foley & Lardner  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (line 1) Firstar Center  Address (line 2) 777 E. Wisconsin Avenue  Address (line 2) Try E. Wisconsin Avenue  Address (line 3) Milwaukee Wisconsin State-Country Teceving in additional names of receiving parties attached  Corporation Association State-Country Teceving in additional names of receiving parties attached  Corporation Association State-Country Teceving in additional names of receiving parties attached  Corporation Association For Office USE ONLY  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	New		Assignment	License	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other  Conveying Party					
Corrective Frame # Other  Conveying Party				Month Day Year	
Name Holland & Knight LLP					
Name Holland & Knight LLP  Formerly  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Associa  Other Limited Liability Partnership  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name Foley & Lardner  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (line 1) Firstar Center  Address (line 2) 777 E. Wisconsin Avenue  Address (line 3) Milwaukee Wisconsin State/Country Zip Code  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving part not domiciled in the United States appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Total Transport Corporation (Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Conveying Par	ty	Mark if additional names of conv	eying parties attached	Execution Date
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Associal Other Limited Liability Partnership  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name Foley & Lardner  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (line 1) Firstar Center  Address (line 2) 777 E. Wisconsin Avenue  Address (line 3) Milwaukee Wisconsin State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving part not domiciled in the United States appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Posignation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name Holla	ınd & Knight LLP			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Associal Other Limited Liability Partnership  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name Foley & Lardner  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (line 1) Firstar Center  Address (line 2) 777 E. Wisconsin Avenue  Address (line 3) Milwaukee Wisconsin State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving part not domiciled in the United States appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Posignation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Formerly				751915
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name Foley & Lardner  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) Firstar Center  Address (line 2) 777 E. Wisconsin Avenue  Address (line 3) Milwaukee  City State/Country Zip Code  Individual Seneral Partnership Limited Partnership Into domiciled in the United States, appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation	Associa
Receiving Party  Name Foley & Lardner  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (line 1) Firstar Center  Address (line 2) 777 E. Wisconsin Avenue  Address (line 3) Milwaukee Wisconsin State/Country Zip Code  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parties for the United States, appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Other L	imited Liability Partnership			
Name Foley & Lardner  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) Firstar Center  Address (line 2) 777 E. Wisconsin Avenue  Address (line 3) Milwaukee Wisconsin State/Country State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving part not domiciled in the United States, appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Citizenship/Si	tate of Incorporation/Organiza	tion		
DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) Firstar Center  Address (line 2) 777 E. Wisconsin Avenue  Address (line 3) Milwaukee Wisconsin State/Country Zip Code  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving part ot domiciled in the United States, appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Receiving Part	: <b>y</b>	Mark if additional names of rece	iving parties attached	
Composed of  Address (line 1) Firstar Center  Address (line 2) 777 E. Wisconsin Avenue  Address (line 3) Milwaukee Wisconsin State/Country Zip Code  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving part not domiciled in the United States, appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name 📗	Foley & Lardner			
Address (line 2) Firstar Center  Address (line 2) 777 E. Wisconsin Avenue  Address (line 3) Milwaukee State/Country Tip Code  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving part not domiciled in the United States, appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	DD 4/4/4/TA				
Address (line 2) 777 E. Wisconsin Avenue  Address (line 3) Milwaukee Wisconsin State/Country Zip Code  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving part not domiciled in the United States, appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	DRA/AKA/TA				
Address (line 2) 777 E. Wisconsin Avenue  Address (line 3) Milwaukee Wisconsin State/Country Zip Code  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving part not domiciled in the United States, appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving part not domiciled in the United States, appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Composed of	Firstar Center			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving part not domiciled in the United States, appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Composed of Address (line 1)				
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	777 E. Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee		5	
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  000 NTHAI1 00000434 75191529	Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)	777 E. Wisconsin Avenue  Milwaukee  City	State/Country	If document to be	Zip Code e recorded is an
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 000 MTHAI1 00000434 75191529	Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Individual	777 E. Wisconsin Avenue  Milwaukee  City  General Partnership	State/Country	If document to be assignment and not domiciled in appointment of a	Zip Code e recorded is an the receiving party the United States, a domestic
000 MTHAI1 00000434 75191529 \	Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Individual  Corporation	777 E. Wisconsin Avenue  Milwaukee  City  General Partnership	State/Country	If document to be assignment and not domiciled in appointment of a representative si (Designation mu	Zip Code e recorded is an the receiving party the United States, a domestic hould be attached. st be a separate
<b>\</b>	Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Individual  Corporation  Other	777 E. Wisconsin Avenue  Milwaukee  City  General Partnership  Association	State/Country Limited Partnership	If document to be assignment and not domiciled in appointment of a representative si (Designation mu	Zip Code e recorded is an the receiving party the United States, a domestic hould be attached. st be a separate
	Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Individual  Corporation  Other  Citizenship/S	777 E. Wisconsin Avenue  Milwaukee  City  General Partnership  Association  tate of Incorporation/Organiza	State/Country Limited Partnership	If document to be assignment and not domiciled in appointment of a representative si (Designation mu	Zip Code e recorded is an the receiving party the United States, a domestic hould be attached. st be a separate

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002145 FRAME: 0184** 

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	114-297-5777				
Name	James L. Vana					
Address (line 1)	Foley & Lardner					
Address (line 2)	777 E. Wisconsin Ave.					
Address (line 3)	Milwaukee, WI					
Address (line 4)	53202					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docuincluding any attachments.	ment # 1				
Trademark A	pplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)						
75/191,529						
Number of P	Enter the total number of properties involved.	# [1				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40				
Method of	•					
Deposit Ad (Enter for pa	ment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	4 22 117				
	Deposit Account Number:	# 06-1447				
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No No				
Statement a	•					
atta	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and ched copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit accepted herein.					

James L. Vana

Name of Person Signing

Signature 8/29/
Date Signature

Date Signed

## SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

## **Background**

- 1. Holland & Knight LLP, a Florida limited liability partnership with its administrative offices at 92 Lake Wire Drive, Lakeland, Florida 33815 ("Holland & Knight"), is the current owner of pending trademark Application No. 75/191,529 (the "Application") for the service mark LAW WATCH (the "Mark"), used with interactive electronic information services in the field of legal services, accessible online or by means of online computer access services (the "Services").
- 2. Foley & Lardner, a Wisconsin general partnership located and doing business at 777 East Wisconsin Avenue, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-5367 ("Foley & Lardner"), wishes to acquire the Mark and the Application, and the rights thereof.

## Assignment

NOW, THEREFORE, effective as of August 1, 2000, for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which Holland & Knight hereby acknowledges, Holland & Knight hereby agrees to and does sell, assign and transfer to Foley & Lardner its entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Application together with the goodwill of the business to which the Mark and the Application pertain, as well as all rights of enforcement and recovery for past infringement of the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, a duly authorized officer of Holland & Knight LLP has executed this agreement as of August 1, 2000.

HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP

Signature

Print Name and Title

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 09/05/2000

001.813836.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002145 FRAME: 0186